Flashback Cruz 2023

Liability Release: In consideration of acceptance of participants to Flashback Cruz 2023 by execution of this form, I/We the participants, entrants, owner and operator of the vehicle, and their spouse and/or -guests, spectators, as represented by the person whose name and signature listed below hereby release and forever discharge from any all known and unknown damages, injuries, losses, liability, claims and/or judgments occasioned by, resulting from, or related to conduct, actions or omissions of anyone connected with this event, the following persons and entities: Flashback Cruz, Church of the Cascades, City of Bend, County of Deschutes, State of Oregon, exhibitors and vendors at the event, and the respective owner, shareholders, officers, directors, employees, agents representative and servants and anyone else connected with promotion production, management or presentation of any portion of the Flashback Cruz.

Photo Release: Also hereby authorize, permit, give, grant, license, relinquish and release to Flashback Cruz, to any of its affiliates, licenses, agents and representatives, the absolute right to do each of the following activities involving the vehicle, and/or each said persons, whether for commercial and non-commercial purpose and use, whether in connection with, before, during, or after the event or otherwise, and without any further payment, consideration or notice from Flashback Cruz and in the sole discretion of Flashback Cruz to (A) photograph, draw, depict, copy characterize, and/or recreate any images or likeness of the vehicle, and/or each of said person: (B) design, recreate, manufacture, produce, use, distribute and/or sell copies, replicas, miniature and, or toy models of the vehicle: (C) print, publish, distribute, disclose, and/or release details and/ or information about the vehicle and/or said persons: and (D) create, assemble, manufacture, print, distribute and/or sell advertising, magazines, brochures, fliers, posters, T-Shirts, miniature and toys, models, packaging, and/or articles of manufacture which show said vehicle and/or said persons, and/or any image thereof. These rights Flashback Cruz includes, but are not limited to; any proprietary rights, intellectual property and/or copyright interests necessary to carry out each of the above identified activities, and further include world-wide, non exclusive and royalty-free license.

Insurance: Participant must carry automobile liability coverage with minimum limits of \$15,000/\$30,000 bodily injury and \$10,000 property damage. The Undersigned acknowledges and understands that no insurance is available for coverage of the Undersigned unless otherwise provided by private insurance or obtained by the Undersigned.

Operation: Flashback Cruz reserves the right to restrict entrants to acceptable behavior during any and all activities of the Flashback Cruz. Any participant breaking traction or with open exhaust, or any other reason an entrant or his/her vehicle, their appearance or conduct are deemed objectionable by event management, entrant and his/her vehicle will be subject to eviction from the event. Included in this is horn honking. This includes persons, things, conduct, printed matter or any act or item of poor character which the

management considers objectionable to the event's well-being. In the case of any eviction
or restriction, Flashback Cruz is not liable for refunding entry fees except at its own
discretion.

Signature_	
Date	